
2021-2022 University of Washington Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-15   Conf: 11-9   Home: 11-6   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Brown Jr., Terrell 32-32 1156 36.1 257-569 .452 12-60 .200 169-219 .772 39 95 134 4.2 47 0 136 77 17 69 695 21.7
00 Matthews Jr., Emmitt 31-31 993 32.0 124-286 .434 40-119 .336 74-98 .755 47 99 146 4.7 52 3 20 45 14 20 362 11.7
05 Bey, Jamal 31-31 939 30.3 95-283 .336 45-143 .315 55-76 .724 30 96 126 4.1 69 2 29 45 21 40 290 9.4
04 Fuller, PJ 32-7 721 22.5 79-199 .397 33-102 .324 47-65 .723 8 53 61 1.9 67 4 35 61 10 36 238 7.4
11 Davis, Daejon 26-24 743 28.6 62-177 .350 26-87 .299 32-46 .696 13 61 74 2.8 64 3 74 47 13 51 182 7.0
01 Roberts, Nate 32-32 737 23.0 73-146 .500 0-0 .000 31-70 .443 100 139 239 7.5 101 8 8 39 22 21 177 5.5
22 Bajema, Cole 32-1 622 19.4 53-158 .335 32-95 .337 34-46 .739 11 49 60 1.9 45 0 16 22 5 13 172 5.4
13 Wilson, Langston 28-2 277 9.9 25-60 .417 6-16 .375 16-27 .593 32 42 74 2.6 52 2 2 11 11 7 72 2.6
52 Sorn, Riley 15-0 90 6.0 15-18 .833 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 7 18 25 1.7 12 0 2 5 11 1 32 2.1
12 Grant, Jackson 25-0 163 6.5 9-24 .375 0-5 .000 9-16 .563 12 25 37 1.5 21 0 3 9 7 4 27 1.1
10 Penn, Dominiq 6-0 9 1.5 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 2 0 1 6 1.0
21 Ariyibi, Samuel 4-0 11 2.8 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 3 1 2 3 0.8
32 Neubauer, Noah 5-0 5 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.6
34 Lundeen, Reagan 6-0 6 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2
30 Iglesia, Anthony 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Luttinen, Kyle 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6475 202.3 796-1929 .413 198-634 .312 470-670 .701 352 717 1069 33.4 532 22 326 381 132 265 2260 70.63
Opponents 6475 202.3 842-1903 .442 217-648 .335 413-574 .720 394 849 1243 38.8 619 18 457 503 122 169 2314 72.31

Team Statistics UW OPP
SCORING 2260 2314
    Points Per Game 70.6 72.3
    Scoring Margin -1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 796-1929 842-1903
    Field Goal Pct .413 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 198-634 217-648
    3PT FG Pct .312 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 470-670 413-574
    FT Pct .701 .720
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 12.9
REBOUNDS 1069 1243
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -5.4 –
ASSISTS 326 457
    Assists Per Game 10.2 14.3
TURNOVERS 381 503
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 265 169
    Steals Per Game 8.3 5.3
BLOCKS 132 122
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.8
ATTENDANCE 111,420 60,823
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-6,554 10-6,082
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-4,731

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Washington 1033 1202 9 9 2260
Opponents 1096 1192 9 5 2314

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 NORTHERN ILL. L 64-71 6,356
11/11/21 NORTHERN ARIZ. W 73-62 6,297
11/15/21 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 72-65 5,315
11/18/21 WYOMING L (OT) 72-77 5,670
11/22/21 vs George Mason W 77-74 1,822
11/23/21 vs South Dakota St. W 87-76 1,600
11/24/21 vs Nevada L 62-81 1,239
11/27/21 WINTHROP L 74-82 5,703
12/18/21 SEATTLE U W 64-56 6,084
12/21/21 UTAH VALLEY L 52-68 5,618

* 01/03/22 at Arizona L 79-95 12,496
* 01/06/22 at Utah W 74-68 6,964
* 01/09/22 at Colorado L 64-78 6,145
* 01/12/22 CALIFORNIA W 64-55 5,448
* 01/15/22 STANFORD W 67-64 6,627
* 01/20/22 at Oregon St. W 82-72 3,833
* 01/23/22 at Oregon L 56-84 6,378
* 01/27/22 COLORADO W 60-58 5,593
* 01/29/22 UTAH W (2 OT) 77-73 7,729
* 02/03/22 at California W 84-63 4,038
* 02/06/22 at Stanford L 69-87 2,655
* 02/10/22 ARIZONA ST. W 87-64 5,154
* 02/12/22 ARIZONA L 68-92 8,503
* 02/17/22 at Southern California L 69-79 3,218
* 02/19/22 at UCLA L 50-76 10,586
* 02/23/22 at Washington St. L 70-78 4,510
* 02/26/22 WASHINGTON ST. W 78-70 7,269
* 02/28/22 UCLA L 66-77 6,248
* 03/03/22 OREGON W 78-67 8,922
* 03/05/22 OREGON ST. W 78-67 8,884

03/09/22 vs Utah W 82-70 8,579
03/10/22 vs Southern California L 61-65 10,417

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Washington Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 8-2   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Brown Jr., Terrell 20-20 722 36.1 159-353 .450 6-36 .167 112-150 .747 23 57 80 4.0 30 0 89 56 13 43 436 21.8
00 Matthews Jr., Emmitt 19-19 598 31.5 79-167 .473 28-70 .400 45-58 .776 26 61 87 4.6 31 2 18 27 10 11 231 12.2
05 Bey, Jamal 20-20 599 30.0 61-183 .333 27-97 .278 30-38 .789 19 54 73 3.7 39 1 18 22 14 28 179 9.0
04 Fuller, PJ 20-7 452 22.6 43-113 .381 20-59 .339 25-34 .735 5 35 40 2.0 34 1 24 44 4 20 131 6.6
01 Roberts, Nate 20-20 486 24.3 56-104 .538 0-0 .000 18-37 .486 65 86 151 7.6 64 5 2 21 10 17 130 6.5
11 Davis, Daejon 14-12 398 28.4 33-85 .388 14-47 .298 11-19 .579 9 41 50 3.6 26 1 47 21 7 27 91 6.5
22 Bajema, Cole 20-0 428 21.4 39-112 .348 25-71 .352 25-32 .781 7 33 40 2.0 26 0 10 14 4 10 128 6.4
13 Wilson, Langston 18-2 176 9.8 16-32 .500 4-6 .667 11-17 .647 19 27 46 2.6 39 2 2 10 7 6 47 2.6
52 Sorn, Riley 14-0 88 6.3 15-18 .833 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 7 18 25 1.8 11 0 2 5 11 1 32 2.3
10 Penn, Dominiq 6-0 9 1.5 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 2 0 1 6 1.0
32 Neubauer, Noah 4-0 4 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.8
12 Grant, Jackson 15-0 81 5.4 1-9 .111 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 2 11 13 0.9 9 0 2 5 2 2 5 0.3
34 Lundeen, Reagan 6-0 6 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2
30 Iglesia, Anthony 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Luttinen, Kyle 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 505-1183 .427 127-394 .322 283-396 .715 213 450 663 33.2 310 12 215 239 82 166 1420 71.00
Opponents 4050 202.5 544-1209 .450 141-412 .342 238-329 .723 246 503 749 37.5 360 8 327 285 74 116 1467 73.35

Team Statistics UW OPP
SCORING 1420 1467
    Points Per Game 71.0 73.4
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 505-1183 544-1209
    Field Goal Pct .427 .450
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-394 141-412
    3PT FG Pct .322 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 283-396 238-329
    FT Pct .715 .723
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 11.9
REBOUNDS 663 749
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 37.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.3 –
ASSISTS 215 327
    Assists Per Game 10.8 16.4
TURNOVERS 239 285
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 166 116
    Steals Per Game 8.3 5.8
BLOCKS 82 74
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.7
ATTENDANCE 70,377 60,823
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-7,038 10-6,082
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Washington 646 756 9 9 1420
Opponents 702 751 9 5 1467

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/22 at  Arizona L 79-95 12496
01/06/22 at  Utah W 74-68 6964
01/09/22 at  Colorado L 64-78 6145
01/12/22 CALIFORNIA W 64-55 5448
01/15/22 STANFORD W 67-64 6627
01/20/22 at  Oregon St. W 82-72 3833
01/23/22 at  Oregon L 56-84 6378
01/27/22 COLORADO W 60-58 5593
01/29/22 UTAH W (2 OT) 77-73 7729
02/03/22 at  California W 84-63 4038
02/06/22 at  Stanford L 69-87 2655
02/10/22 ARIZONA ST. W 87-64 5154
02/12/22 ARIZONA L 68-92 8503
02/17/22 at  Southern California L 69-79 3218
02/19/22 at  UCLA L 50-76 10586
02/23/22 at  Washington St. L 70-78 4510
02/26/22 WASHINGTON ST. W 78-70 7269
02/28/22 UCLA L 66-77 6248
03/03/22 OREGON W 78-67 8922
03/05/22 OREGON ST. W 78-67 8884


